agreement among the Settling Parties. The communications and discussions during the

negotiations and conferences which produced this Agreement have been conducted on

the explicit understanding that they are or relate to offers of settlement and shall

therefore be privileged.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED this 2nd day of March, 2022.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

-19-

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC

Erin A. Whitehead
Vice President
Regulatory and Major Accounts

-20-

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

Ti
Depu
Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor

NIPSCO Industrial Group

-22-

Steel Dynamics, Inc.

Damon E. Xenopoufos
Principal
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC

Joint Exhibit A to Stipulation and Settlement Agreement
Cause No. 45621

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC
Statement of Operating Income

Actual, Proforma, and Proposed
For the Twelve Month Period Ending December 31, 2022

Proforma Results Pro forma Results

Line Pro forma Adjustments Attachment 3-B-S2 Based on Current Pro forma Adjustments Attachment 3-C-S2-S Based on Proposed

No. Descrietion Actual Increases (Decreases) Reference
1

Rates Increases (Decreases) Reference Rates
A B C D E F G H

O[!erating Revenue
2 Revenue (Actual I Pro Forma) $ 711,775,365 $ 814,519,710 71,800,282 $ 886,319,992
3 Proforma Adjustments December 31, 2020
4 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2021
5 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2022
6

7

8 Total Operating Revenue $ 711,775,365 $ 102,744,345 $ 814,519,710 $ 71,800,282 $ 886,319,992

9 Gas Costs {Trackable}
10 Gas Cost (Actual I Pro Forma) $ 272,995,605 COGS, Col A $ 348,721,758 $ 348,721,758
11 Proforma Adjustments December 31, 2020 13,038,036 COGS, Col B
12 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2021 28,170,131 COGS, Col D
13 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2022 (11,826,877) COGS, Col F
14 Ratemaking Adjustments December 31, .2022 46,344,863 COGS, Col H

15 Total Gas Costs $ 272,995,605 $ 75,726,153 $ 348,721,758 $ $ 348,721,758

16 Gross Margin $ 438,779,760 $ 27,018,192 $ 465,797,952 $ 71,800,282 $ 537,598,234

17 O[!erations and Maintenance Ex[!enses
18 Operations and Maintenance Expenses (Actual I Pro Forma) $ 226,187,401 $ 220,463,202 203,981 $ 220,667,183
19 Proforma Adjustments December 31, 2020 3,840,998
20 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2021 (3,522,408)
21 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2022
22 2022

23

24 Total Operations and Maintenance Expense $ 226,187,401 $ (5,724,199) $ 220,463,202 $ 203,981 $ 220,667,183

25 De[!reciation Ex[!ense
26 Depreciation Expense (Actual I Pro Forma) $ 67,838,244 DEPR, Col A $ 76,632,613 $ 76,632,613
27 Proforma Adjustments December 31, 2020 (314,778) DEPR, Col B
28 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2021 10,012,814 DEPR, Col D
29 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2022 6,229,000 DEPR, Col F
30

31

32 Total Depreciation Expense $ 67,838,244 $ 8,794,369 $ 76,632,613 $ $ 76,632,613

Line

No. Description

A
33 Amortization Expense
34 Amortization Expense (Actual/ Pro Forma)
35 Proforma Adjustments December 31, 2020
36 Budget Adjustments December 31, 2021
37 Adiiustments December 31; 2022

38

39

40

41

42
43
44
45
46
47

48

49

50

51
52

53

Total Amortization Expense

Taxes

Taxes Other than Income
Taxes Other than Income (Actual/ Pro Forma)

Proforma Adjustments December 31, 2020
Budget Adjustments December 31, 2021

2022

Total Taxes Other Than Income

Operating Income Before Income Taxes

Income Taxes
Federal and State Taxes (Actual/ Pro Forma)